IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SE/Corner of Eunice Court and

Harvey Court * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

1 1th Election District ?

5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |

(11405 Eunice Court) |
# CASE NO. 04-159-A :

Julie & Jason Ashburn

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance ﬁled%
by the legal owners of the subject property, Julie and Jason Ashburn. The variance request is fqr:i_ -
property located at 11405 Eunice Court in the White Marsh area of Baltimore County. The variance.
request is from Section 427.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a
rear yard fence with a height of 48 inches in lieu of the maximum allowed 42 inches in height, six
inches from the property line.

The property was posted with Notice of Hearing on October 25, 2003, for 15 days prior tol
the hearing, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning relief. In addition, a

Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeffersonian” newspaper on October 28, 2003 to

notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon .

appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area

.. - i regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where .
| | special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
" subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for .

" Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in

~ residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as

~ a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such ;

~ variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off- ;

' street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the |

. public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances. -

- ————
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Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance,”

Zoning Advisorvy Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this caseil

and contain the following highlights: None.
Interested Persons

Appearing at the ﬂearing on behalf of the variance request were Julie Ashburn and Jason
Ashburn, Petitioners and John Brunetti, a neighbor. There were no protestants or citizens attending
the hearing. The file contained an unsigned letter of opposition dated September 3 2003. People’s
Counsel, Peter Max Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.
Testimony and Evidence

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, is improved with a single family home on a corner lot and is physically lower in elevation
as compared to the adjacent properties. | This request arises from the Petitioners’ desite to allow
their dog, a friend!y boxer, to roam freely in a fenced in back yard. However, with the adjacent
properties at a higher elevation, the Petitioners worry that a child from the neighborhood could
reach over the fence to pet the dog. While the dog is friendly, they do not want to have to monitor
the possible child and dog interaction in the rfuture. They think another six inches will do it. They
are also seeking to have this fence approved by the homeownets association in a separate process.
Mz, Brunetti, who livés across the street from the Ashburns, testified in favor of the request. He :
confirmed the fact that the Ashburn home is lower than the adjacent homes and that the Ashburns
are excellent neighbors who will insure the higher fence will be done properly. Finally, the

Petitioners submitted letters of support from nearby neighbors.
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Findings of fact and conclusions of law

] find that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is
the subject of the variance request and that strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. I further find that:;
the requested variance can be granted in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the regl.lL:—:u;ic}\:15,,E
and in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety and general welfare.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and évidence offered by the Petitionets, I find that the:
Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this lg day of November, 2003, by this Deputy

Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 427.B of the:
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a rear yard fence with a height of 48 |
inches in lieu of the maximum allowed 42 inches in height, six inches from the property line, be and
it is hereby GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) .

\) “\6\’%
JOHN W, MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY “

days of the date of this Order,
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Zoning Commissioner

Pl Sl

Baltimore County 'r

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-34638

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive &
Lawrence E. Schmidi, Zoning Commissioner

November 18, 2003

Mt. & Mrs. Jason Ashburn
11405 Eunice Court
White Marsh, Matyland 21162

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 04-159-A
Property: 11405 Eunice Court

Dear Mr. & Mirs, Ashburn:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order., !

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
patty may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the dat? of t]qe Order o the Depa‘ﬁment. of
Permits & Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
IVM.raj
Enclosure

¢. John Brunetfi
11408 Eunice Court
White Marsh, MD 21162

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Ptinled on Recy¢led Papar
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Petiton for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at  // W5 Lonige

which is presently zoned .___u.f,i_,____

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersiqned , legal gwner(s

of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pa
hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Uzl A |

To ollow 0 wewr yord Pemee it o h (9ht of d inchts in

[itw o€ L maXimwn  alloudd HL [uthas 'y //),(UA-/-
=t indhus frony /Wﬁ%‘y i nd

of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hargship
or practical difficulty

) o \ . r ~ o
g V7 . Gne by hauin g Mo Bl peight (onsisfnd pf (UG sncke

P Profects thildpen pUs Lo busy stretd e C€ic |
7 ! " protects childrte from lanine over fence. from oufsicls F-F O Proper iy Sinck

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.®“" ouse) Jot 51t %eté%%,:gfis%a how”

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, adveftising, post ng, etc. and further agree to and are to be ded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. ,

I/We do soclemnly declare and affirm, under the ﬁenalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: x LegaI‘Owner(sz:
 Julht Ashburs
pe Er Print Mbw__

Name - Type or Print

Signature Signajt
_ (A4 DAy )
Address Telephone No. ame —T/pa or Print A
City State Zip Code Sign;tdre
. - f
Attorney For Petitioner: d/d / 70 5 é‘U)?}Q’. Q?L A 0“&9341/2‘1 fﬁl’ 97
Address | alephone No,
- lhik_Mavsh  mD bz
Name - Typat,pr Print City State Zip Code
1w i ¥ ?[_'T;r'l
N . | ] Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No,
“State Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY by

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING /¢~ Z
O ST —# ——
U LE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By Date &/<>2 9—-¢

REV 9/15/98



Zoning Description For: 11405 Eunice Court, White Marsh, Marvland 21162

Beginning at a point on the southeast corner of Eunice and Harvey Courts. Being Lot #

49, Block # 1, Section # 1, in the subdivision of Honeygo Ridge as recorded in Baltimore

County Plat Book # 73, Folio # 116, containing 10,136.00 square feet of acres, Also

known as 11405 Eunice Court and located in the 11" Election District, 5 Councilmanic

District.
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-~ NOTIEE OF zgﬁi_ﬁ'f._ o

HEARIN |

b

The Zonlng Ganiiesioner

B N CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
 authority of the Zoning
gnd  Hoguiations of Balti-
fnore  County will hold a
“public hearing In Towson..
on the propenty
" {dantified hereln 43 follows:,

| Casg: #04-169-A- ! [e]R ( ‘ 209—5

14406 Eunice Goyrt

Saast skie Eunics Court, corner . _
otitiwest sida Harvey Court THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
{1;}1 lEh{}Eler::tIﬁ:n Dilsir%cltl - e
;5th Counglimanic Stric ‘ . . p .

|Jgg al [Lwﬂgrgs}; Julig anc in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

ason U )

Yarlance: to allow a rear

yard fente with a helght of once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication i
48 inches in lisu of the ’ P appearing

maximugn  allowed™ 42 ‘

Inches |n helght, & inches OII__I_Q Q%I ,20‘ )_Eé:
from the property Ing. .

| Heatlny: Wednesday; No-
| vamber 12, 2003 at 9:00

a.m. In Reom 106; Cointly .
difice Bullding, 111 'W. m The Jeffersonian

Chosapeake Avenug. [ Arbutus Times

LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT .
%nmng Gn?miﬂtsmnﬂr for ) Catonsville Times
altimote County .
NOTES: (1) Hearigs are .3 Towson Times
Handlcapped Accesglble; for.

epecial  accommptations ) Owings Mills Times
Plaase Contact the -Zoning

Conimisslones's Office at )
st NE Booster/Reportet

"

9\ For Information von-
e the. Flgand/or - North County News

Hearing, Contact tha Zaning
Review Office at (410) 887

3301, |
ST/10/B08 Dot 28 $634260

sr—t

i

LEGAL ADVERTISING




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CaseNo.. _O4-- |57 -

Petitioner/Developer:

@-&.if—? i;ys&.:’)ﬁq Si) BURN]

—_——

Date of Hearing/Closing: 11 jI'L , X

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
" Towisan, MD 21204

Attention: ' Ms. Decey Mar—

Ladies and Gentlemen:

m‘.

This letter is to certify under the penalties of peﬁury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

Ados Eunce Cr

- —— — "

»
PSS ey Sy S s Pl

—r " ot i L e ek

10 [e5 o>

—— e DT T T A - -

. ( Month, Day, Year)

The sign(s) were posted on

CASE # @4 - /S7T-/A Sincerely,

) F
.{/%‘ Lt /’ /‘?/255“/-‘-‘5’3
Signature of Sigh98ster and Date)

. Kcnn 2o & ﬂq’ﬁ?iﬁ AN
L] (Printed Name)

904 D=riweoss e,
(Address)

[—rRcesTed, Mp zio47
(City, State, Zip Code)

(A &79-3122
(Telephone Number)

F YTy -

[HACS Eriay )0 = CT .
/TS ramrn jeo )7 s fen

é’%’/ff’:%"“ﬁé zﬁﬂz :‘/ars

J=

—_——— - . A



CERTIFICATE OfgPOSTING
- . ! -

\WWaiver, For__
RE: Case No.: _ [Fienyc= Heie T

Petitioner/Developer:

Swun. Asusuey

Date of tieamimp/Closing: 9 j Y lﬁz

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

" Towson, MD 21204 |

Attention: ‘Ms. Decey Ham—

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of peﬁury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

_ __M“@S_@céf_é*.

-

- "—-"‘-"—'—-HI—-——-—-——_.-________.___—-_ . -

The sign(s) were posted on o E[3 / o> L
. ( Month, Day, Year) .

——— -k

Sincerely,

f &= 3d£?.‘5

ignature of Sig?l er and Date)

_ /661—!!4:212 g/ﬁ/cw*—‘?ff'f AN
(Printed Name)

904 Leitwoos De.

(Address)
_[mAcesTEd, Mp 21047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(o) &79-31272.
(Telephone Number)

P .

L Hheos BEuviee Cr
FostTe™ 8/30/03
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 28, 2003 issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Mr. and Mrs. Ashburn 410-248-9297
11405 Eunice Court
White Marsh, MD 21162

L i il

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-159-A

11405 Eunice Court

S/east side Eunice Court, corner southwest side Harvey Court.
119 Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Julie and Jason Ashburn

Variance to allow a rear yard fence with a height of 48 inches in lieu of the maximum
allowed 42 inches in height; 6 inches from the property line.

Hearings:  Wednesday, November 12, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

i
f-fj,m f"/ ,;.r

i/ﬁﬁ"# f" f- !- 4"'*1‘7
c"‘f*.t
r . ko LI

ﬂ.{ i "-ﬂﬁ# .:;_31”34*’

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign-on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

ihinlnluriieniisiniiir il . = il enleiinievuili i oy k i

. —

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: 24 ﬁ(*“‘ (/57 A

L e
Petitioner. Wesew £ Jofie AS4Lvun
Address or Location. VL ¥ X Lvpiele 7

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO.

Name: '_S\A/m €
Address:

Telephone Number: 6[ A0 — e ?‘f““ ?EZ,? pd
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Department of Permits ”
Development Management

Baltimore County

e,

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

November 7, 2003

Julie Ashburn

Jason Ashburn

11405 Eunice Court
White Marsh, MD 21162

Dear Mr. Ashburn:
RE: Case Number: 04-159-A, 11405 Eunice Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 29, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several

approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be piaced in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. G L2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kim

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Derimiad ap Oamnisadd Damar

James T. Smith, Ji, County Executive



700 East Joppa Road

B?,ltlmore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500 ’
County Office Building, Room 111 October 16, 2003

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution:Meetingéﬁk: Qctober 14, 2003
\

Ttem No.: 151~169

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be -
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

/. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Hacycled Papar

@ Printad wilh Soybean ink



Robert L. Ehrli'z,h+ Jr,, Gavernor * D’ﬁ”ﬁéﬁcﬂf " Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, Lt Governor ; .1 }/ Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator

Adminlatrat
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATICN

Date: /27 1 4.77 3

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County -

Baltimore County Office of temNo. /&5 JJS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms, Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 15 not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ [ Al

.//'-' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/{oll-free number {s
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 *+ Phone 410.545.0300 * wwwmarylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 22, 2003
Department of Permits and H
Development Management » E" C E I VED

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 0CT 9 3 2003

Director, Office of Planning

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 41(0-887-3480,

Prepared By: MMB&

Section Chief:

AFK/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 26, 2003
Depattment of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiitee Meeting
For October 20, 2003

Item Nos. n152, 153, 154, 156,
157, 1584159,160, 161, 162, 163, 164,
167, and

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jtb

cc: File

ZAC-10-20-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 151-169-11122003
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
11405 Eunice Court;, SE/side Eunice Court,
corner SW/side Harvey Court * ZONING COMMISSIONER

11" Election & 5™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Julie & Jason Ashburn * FOR

Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
¥ 04-159-A
2 % * e % % * + o * & ¥ ¥
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please entet the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case.
YR N0 Sminer man

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

QOIS Demd (e

REC CAROLE S. DEMILIO
EIVED Deputy People’s Counsel
0CT 5 0Old Courthouse, Room 47
21 2003 400 Washington Avenue
Per Towson, MD 21204
nnnnnnnnnnn :u. (410) 887'2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
st
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¥} day of October, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Tulie & Jason Ashbutn, 11405 Eunice Court, White Marsh,

MD 21162, Petitioner(s).

Ablee Moy Ammeemn
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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ZONING HEAF\%G FILE INTERNAL CHE’\’LIS T

Zoning Case No. @f ~ /ﬁ 2 %

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place

appropriately; put fabel and case number on folder; complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing; post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (type according to

sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form in file; make

appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice; place original advertising
notice in Patuxent’s box; file copies of both notices in hearing file; update ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep original in
‘red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner's office)

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder; file in

numerical order in cabinet next to copier until it is pulled for sending to zoning
commissioner's office)

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letter: make appropriate copies, mail original

and copies; send copy to zoning commissioner; file copy in nearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date; type letter confirming new date; make

appropriate copies; mail original and copies; file copy in hearing file: update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, according to sample; fite cards in cabinet)

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing file; put
certificates in file)

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received an front of hearing file; make

coples; type comments letter; mail original to petitioner; file copy in hearing file)

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE (pull the files for the following

week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday; verify that checklist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure all papers under clips in file: send files for

nearings to zoning commissioner's office by noon on Friday and files for administrative
on Tuesday morning)

10/5/99
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Application for Administrative Waiver

Of Buijlding Code Fence Height Limitations
Per Building Code Section 3111.0

Instmctions Fill out this form and submit to the Buildings Engineer's Office, 111 West
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. Include a location plan, and documentation of sign
erection (provided by the sign poster). If no public hearing is requested prior to the 15
day posting period, a waiver decision will be made based on all evidence submitted,

Property Address 1405 Fonice. Cowrt

#}ﬂ{'& 247 mb . -
Owner s 6 N *I‘Ll!& A:ﬁbm .
Owner Address 1HHHO0 S v+

\Mh_mrsh. MDD Sl
-Corner Lot? @No Fence located in  Front -Rear Yard

| {
Fence Height Allowed by Building Code ‘_/J ’
Fence Height Requested H@ ' (Attach fence location drawing,)

Basis for Request:

_>,g ¢ TNaintoars  Hal (joyﬁ"lnbu D-Q O \‘Our*gL : ng' h&}}i\f\
e 5& D =

N.i_hjwww_@_’rmm Hp-inchits, aas ~ —
_a_ﬁzp_o&m ave %w_-um_m 4‘3}"MC145=5__C.|C<.C.§LL

‘e A’\\ows e 4t whilize. our ba howsr -
Vunu o a (gﬂh + Stonin BN Aid o aert;f "
Vil it DLKAS\Y — Sre ity
e _Privacy
"15 AT'a S N 2018 AW A% tV\ A 5 v Lmr“
‘Applicant’s Signature ’ W Date: ﬁ
(Cnunty Use Only) Wawer Number _

Date Property Posted
Inputfcamments/protests received within 15 days? Yes/No
Has Hearing been requested? Yes/No
(If Yes, attach record of Hearing)

Final Disposition: Zﬂ" .
- Gj 228 &“éé?w}mﬁ

Buildings Engineer ____Date
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Buildings Engineer’s Office
111West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
410-887-3610
FAX 410-887-2824

WAIVERS FOR FENCE HEIGHT

As part of the Baltimore County Building Code adopted under Council Biil 78-01. a property
owner may apply for a waiver of the fence height limitations of section 3111,0, The property must be
posted for 2 period of 15 days. and anyone tiving within 1,000 feet of the property may request a hearing ot
submit written comments,

The sign to be posted may be obtained from any of the county’s list of approved sign posters. The -
sign will be the standard 24™x 36" size used for zoning variances, and will contam the following language:

- el o L nr

NOTICE

[n accordance with section 3111 4 of the Baltimore County
Building Code, a request has been made for a waiver to
construct a fence higher than the fence height imitations in

section 3111.1.

Fence location: Front yard_east side
Height limit in building code: 42"
Height requested: 60"

Anyone living wﬁhin 1,000 feet of this property may request a
public hearing on this matter, or may submit written comments
for consideration. Please contact 410-887-3610 for further

detaiis.

Buildings Engineer
Baltimore County

ALG 18 2883 16:01 410 887 2824 PARGE. B1



PERSERT e ’ 1 . .

FENCE PETITION
(BUILDING LINE RESTRICTION)

**%*To change the highlighted section of bylaw 2.10, so corner lot fences may extend past
the building line restriction®***

Julie & Jason Ashburn
114035 Eunice Court (Lot 49)

o 4 foot, picket fence (vinyl or wood)
o Atleast 1 foot from the sidewalk
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Dated: September 25, 2003

To Whom It May Concern;

From;

Dr. Suresh Poosala DVM MS PhD
11404, Eunice Ct.

White Marsh, MD 21162

Sit/Madam:

I came to know that Mr. Jason Ashburn, resident of 11405, Eunice Ct, is intending to
construct a fence of 4 ft. height to the side of his house. This is to inform you that I have
no objection whatsoever regarding this proposal. In fact, I want to convey that the house
behind his house is at an elevation and would be good enough for the residents of this to
see over the fence without any problem.

Sincerely

AN
Suresh Poosala
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To Whom It May Concern: October 31, 2003

We, the neighbors of Mr. and Mrs. Ashburn of 11405 Eunice Court are not
opposed to a fence, 4 feet in height (48 inches) on their property (specifically, where their

backyard adjoins their neighbor’s front yard). We do not feel that it would obstruct the
visibility of the community in any way, as their fence will be located approximately 50
feet from the corner intersection of Funice and Harvey Courts. Additionally, the house
located behind Mr. and Mrs. Ashburn’s house is located at a higher elevation and

therefore a 4-foot fence would not interfere with visibility.

L orvaine. Bibh 11400 Eunjee. Ot (W ovasse bt

Printed Name Address Signature

Additional Comments:
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THIGIS To CERTIFY THAT THE LAND SHON HEREON 15 (R/W VARIES)

NOT MITHIN THE FLOOD ZONES AS SHOWN ON THE PLOOD
INGURANGCE RATE MAPS AS PUBLISHED MARCH 2, 1481,

ACCUBALY LIMITATIONS

LOT BOUNRARY - AS CALLED
BUILDAING DIMENSIONS - 1 0.2
BUILUING TG BOUNDARY LINE - £ 1!

) THIS PLAT 15 OF BENEFIT TO A CONSUMER ONLY INSOFAR AS (T 19 REGUIRED BY A LENDER
OR A TITLE INSURANGE COMPANY OR TS AGENT IN CONNECTION WITH CONTEMPLATED
TRANSFER, FINANCING OR RE-EINANGING:

2} THS PLAT 15 NOT TO BE RELIED UPON FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OR LGGATIGN QF FENGES, GARAGES
BUILDINGS, OR OTHER EXISTING OR FUTURE IMFROVEMENTS; AND

3) THIS PLAY POES NOT PROVIDE FOR THE ACCURATE IDENTIRICATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARY
LINES, BUT SUGH IDENTIFICATION MAY NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THE TRANSFER OF TITLE OR
SECURING FINANGING OR RE-FINANCING,

MORRIS ¢ RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

ERGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS, | LANDECAPE ARGHITECTS

SECTION GNE

HONEYGO RIDGE

SM 13 FOLIO 116
UWTH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, ML

FOR: RYAN HOMES

3445-A Box Hiil Corporate Center Drive
Abingdon, Morylond 21009

(410} 515-9000
Fax: (410} 5I15-9002
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HEARING OFFICER'S ORDER
Case No. XI-787

EFORE, 17 IS ORDERED mv the Deputy mo_._m_._w Commissioner /Hearing Officer
altimore County this 31% day of March, 1958 that the development plan for Honeygo
, identified herein os Developer's Exhibit 2, by ond in hereby APPROVED ond,

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the orientation of the proposed dweliing on iot
iall face the other houses in this subdivision and not towards Philadeiphia Roaod; and,

IT {S FURTHER ORDERED that the Developer shall not be required to provide
s from its residential subdivision to the adjocent property owned by the QOperating
cers Local No. 37.

w
!

Any aopeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with Section 26-209 of
altimor» County Code.

Sighed: -
TIMOTHY N. KOTROCO
Hearing Office for Baltimore County

/ Developer Qwner Tax Account Nos.
Phitadelphic Road Trustees for the 11-080-02100
\ Joint Venture, LLC. | Estate of Eunice R. Harvey| 11~08-002075 T
\ ACCESSORY STRUCTURE NOTE VICINITY MAPF
SETBACKS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR THE LOCATION OF ALL PRINCIPAL e ALE. "=l 000"
/ BUILDINGS ONLY. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, FENCES AND PROJECTIONS SCALE: I'=10
T~ INTO YARDS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OUTHDE THE ENVELOPE, BUT MUST
\ N COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 400 AND 301 OF JHE BALTIMORE COUNTY
N\ ZONING REGULATIONS. (SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND APPLICABLE — LESGEND o
N \ BUILDING PERMITS. N\ PROFOSED CONTOUR —
N ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, FENCES AND PROJECTIONS INTO YARD CANNCT  ExisTING CONTOLR -
BE LOCATED IN FLOOD PLAIN AREAS OR HYDRIC w&a PROPOSED CURE
—— \ N\ PROFERTY LINE ———
~ A OPEN SPASE NOTE Ny * EXISTING TREES TN
Developer shall construct o tot lot-on the adjcent LIMIT OF CLEARING e W

church~Property at no cost to church

 —— - - FOREST CONGERVATION AREA]  // 7
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